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REGVOTE. Are you currently registered to vote in [STATE]? 99%
1
PTYID. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a Strong DemOCTat ..., 26%
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very WeaK DBMOCTAL. ..o e 12
trong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF Independent / Closer to the Democrats........ w0
strong p ’ p ) ’ p party: X Independent..........ccocvennnncninneee I V)
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic Independent / Closer to the Republicans 5
Party or the Republican Party? Weak Republican ............cccovvvesssicresssie w18
Strong Republican...........ccccvivevcviveiieiieeecee e 23
DEMOCRAT (NET) c.oovvveeeeeeeeeeseeeoovseeneeeeeesssssssnennen 38%
INDEPENDENT (NET) coooorreeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeseesesesnnnenen 22
REPUBLICAN (NET)...ooooooeeeeeecoeveoeveeeeeeeeeesessssnnnoen 39
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET)........ovveeeeereeeecssreeeen 44%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET) 44
PTYIMPORT. How important is politics to your personal identity? VI important ... 31%
Somewhat important.............cccccoevieieiieieieee e 35
Not too important........... e 24
Not at all important 11
IMPORTANT (NET)........... 65%
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) 35
SEEKNEWS. Which of the following better describes how you get news | SEEK OUENBWS.......ooovv i 62%
about things like current events and politics? L 38
Switching gears...
DIRECTION. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...
Latest Data by Party

Oct-05 Sep-08 Aug-11 Jul-21 | Dem Ind Rep
Off on the wrong track.............. 58% 56% 56% 56% 88% 64% 27%
Headed in the right direction ... 35 37 37 36 10 19 64
NOE SUIE ..ttt 7 7 6 7 2 17 9

TRUMPAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?

Latest Data by Party
Oct-05 Sep-08 Aug-11 Jul-21 | Dem Ind Rep

SHONGIY BPPIOVE ..ottt 23% 24% 24% 24% 3% 8% 46%
Somewhat approve .............. 21 20 19 18 6 27 34
Somewhat disapprove 10 10 10 10 8 18 9
Strongly disapprove.............. 44 43 44 44 81 38 8
NOESUIE ..t 2 3 2 3 1 10 2
APPROVE (NET ).ttt sttt ssssssssesssessnsssns 44% 43 43 43 10 35 80
DISAPPROVE (NET) .ouvouiercirieeiieiseisesseseseseesesssssssssssssssssssssesssesssessssssssssssssssssanssns 54 53 55 54 90 55 18
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TRUMPAPPECON. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party
Oct-05 Sep-08 Aug-11  Jul-21 | Dem Ind Rep
SHONGIY QPPIOVE ...ttt sttt b s 21% 21% 24% 24% 3% 8% 43%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ...ttt ettt a s 20 21 20 19 7 20 33
SOMeWhat dISAPPIOVE .........cvereircrieeieieeete ettt 12 12 10 10 8 21 13
SHONGIY AISAPPIOVE. ...ttt 44 42 44 43 81 42 8
NOE SUPE ..ttt bbb 3 4 3 4 1 9 3
APPROVE (NET).ooiotiicireiieiieisseiseieeie ettt 41% 42 43 43 10 28 76
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...vouiirciriieiieiseieeseessesseie s sssssssssssssssssessessessesssssssssssssssssses 56 54 54 53 89 63 21

FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to

each one.

FAV UNFAV

Very Some | Some
® MEAICAIT ....ooovovvvevevevevecececccrreresseres e 43% 34 10

Jul-212025 | 45% 33 9

Jun-30 2025 | 46% 31 7

Jun-92025 | 46% 33 8

Latest Data by Party Dem | 60% 27 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 34% 38 7
Latest Data by Party Rep | 27% 40 16
o [SPLIT A] The Affordable Care ACE..............cccccvvvvvvvvvveverrrsrisnsnnnnn 32% 29 12
Oct-07 2024 | 31% 28 11

Dec-04 2023 | 29% 32 8

Feb-17 2020 | 28% 26 10

Latest Data by Party Dem | 52% 31 3
Latest Data by Party Ind | 23% 11 17

Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 33 20

© [SPLIT B] ODAMACATE.............oooovvvrvrrervrrrrsrssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnenes 31% 24 11
Oct-07 2024 | 28% 26 12

Dec-04 2023 | 26% 28 12

Feb-17 2020 | 26% 22 11

Latest Data by Party Dem | 56% 33 4

Latest Data by Party Ind | 22% 23 13

Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 15 17

© DONAIA TIUMP oo 24% 20 8
Sep-082025 | 24% 19 9

Aug-112025 | 26% 18 8

Jul-212025 | 27% 17 9

Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 5 7

Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 24 19

Latest Data by Party Rep | 49% 34 7

o The Republican Party...............irieeeieieeeeeeeeseeeneneee 18% 26 15
Sep-082025 | 17% 28 15

Aug-112025 | 19% 23 16

Jul-21 2025 | 20% 23 15

Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 5 20

Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 27 23

Latest Data by Party Rep | 39% 46 8
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very DK NH FAV  UNFAV  FAM
o The Democratic Party ... 17% 26 18 34 3 1 43% 53 %
Sep-082025 | 17% 27 21 33 3 * 44% 54 97
Aug-112025 | 18% 27 17 34 4 * 45% 51 96
Jul-212025 | 18% 25 19 34 3 1 43% 53 96
Latest Data by Party Dem | 36% 45 13 3 * 2 81% 16 98
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 17 34 28 14 4 19% 62 82
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 8 19 67 2 * 11% 87 98
O UD VANCE......ceveeevceeeseeveeesee e 22% 18 10 37 7 6 40% 47 87
Jul-212025 | 21% 18 9 37 10 5 39% 46 85
Jun-30 2025 | 21% 17 9 38 10 5 38% 48 86
Mar-17 2025 | 23% 16 10 36 10 5 39% 46 85
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 5 12 69 6 6 7% 81 89
Latest Data by Party Ind | 5% 17 15 32 14 18 22% 46 68
Latest Data by Party Rep | 46% 31 7 7 6 4 7% 13 90
o [SPLIT A] Mike Johnson, the Speaker of the House of
REPreSENtatiVeS ................oooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 11% 20 10 27 20 12 32% 37 68
Dec-08 2024 | 13% 19 11 21 22 15 32% 31 63
Jun-242024 | 9% 19 16 24 21 12 27% 40 67
Jun-032024 | 8% 19 19 21 21 12 27% 40 67
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 9 12 46 18 14 11% 58 69
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 16 13 24 21 24 19% 37 55
Latest Data by Party Rep | 23% 33 7 8 22 7 56% 15 72
® ChUCK SCUMET ... 9% 19 12 28 18 14 28% 40 68
Jun-052023 | 10% 20 11 26 20 13 30% 37 67
Jan-09 2023 | 13% 17 11 31 19 9 30% 42 71
Nov-212022 | 12% 19 11 30 18 10 31% 41 71
Latest Data by Party Dem | 16% 29 14 9 17 16 44% 23 67
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 10 10 26 19 31 13% 37 50
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 13 10 47 19 8 16% 57 73
© [SPLIT B] Mike JONNSON ........ccooooreceevcceceeeeees s 11% 15 9 23 18 24 26% 31 58
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 8 10 40 16 24 10% 50 60
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 7 3 17 28 44 8% 20 28
Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 25 9 7 18 19 47% 16 64
© HaKeem JEMHIES .........oovvvveeeeecccceeeeeeevecec e 11% 14 9 21 22 23 25% 30 54
Dec-08 2024 | 11% 12 7 15 22 32 23% 22 46
Oct-30 2023 | 10% 11 9 16 23 31 21% 24 45
Oct-09 2023 | 10% 9 7 14 24 36 20% 21 40
Latest Data by Party Dem | 21% 22 7 6 22 23 43% 13 56
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 7 10 16 22 43 9% 26 35
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 8 1" 36 23 18 11% 47 58
© JONN TRUNE......ceveeeeeveeee e 6% 10 9 12 26 38 16% 21 36
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 5 10 19 25 39 7% 29 36
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 8 6 12 17 56 9% 18 27
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 14 9 4 30 31 26% 13 39




Global Strategy Group 46529 October #1 Navigator Page 4/29
TRUMPNEWS. [SPLIT A] Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Donald Trump?
Latest Data by Party
Oct-05 Sep-08 Aug-11  Jul-21 | Dem Ind Rep
AL e e p s nnes 50% 43% 41% 45% 57% 21% 50%
Some ... 33 33 32 30 28 36 37
Alittle....... 11 16 15 17 10 21 11
Nothing .... 6 8 12 8 5 17 3
A LOT/SOME (NET) ...ttt etssse sttt nsensen 83% 76 72 75 85 63 87
A LITTLE/NOTHING (NET) ..ttt snses 17 24 28 25 15 37 13
TRUMPNEWS?2. [SPLIT A] Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump been:
Latest Data by Party
Oct-05 Sep-08 Aug-11  Jul-21 | Dem Ind Rep
MOSHY POSIEIVE ..ottt 21% 16% 20% 20% 5% 9% 40%
Mostly Negative........couververrieescesee e 49 48 44 48 79 41 21
Equal mix of positive and negative...........c..ccceeurveenee 25 28 25 25 13 37 35
Have heard nothing in past few days about Trump 5 9 12 8 3 13 5
TOTAL POSITIVE (NET) ...ttt sttt ssssnssnns 46% 43 45 45 18 46 74
TOTAL NEGATIVE (NET) ..ttt sttt snsnnas 74 76 68 72 92 78 56
TRUMPPOS. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have e S0 c':ft“tj;g hostages
you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump? ortand Shthd . Vth illegal o
sending mace eas hew rut
e democrats
peace ™" back . ameri E,s,ane::aha
worklng t y] ng country
i end \ar economy
crime done m akl n great

TRUMPNEG. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have
you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump?

worker:

government isue

budget

immigration

niter  threatening american

= country makmg

portland

mplemented

eoting epste1 n d emocrats et ...

military cities

speech

health

Jiring tariffs.-

shutdown

worse

governmen

employee

troops

dictator

try'l ng generals policies

aaaaaaaa

immigratio

t
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REPSCONGRESSNEWS. [SPLIT B] Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Republicans in Congress and
what they are doing?

Latest Data by Party
Oct-05  Oct-30 2023 Oct-16 2023 Oct-09 2023 | Dem Ind Rep

A0 oo 37% 28% 27% 34% 41% 21% 37%
SOME oottt sttt 32 30 32 28 29 26 36
ATHHIE oot 16 19 23 18 16 18 15
NONING et 16 23 18 20 14 35 12
A LOT/SOME (NET)....ooveerirerrernersernsssesssssssssssssssssssssssesssessnees 68% 58 59 62 70 47 72
ALITTLE/NOTHING (NET) ..ovovereereneieriserensissesssssesssseesessnens 32 42 41 38 30 53 28

REPSCONGRESSNEWS2. [SPLIT B] Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read, or heard recently about Republicans in
Congress been:

Latest Data by Party
Oct-05  Oct-30 2023 Oct-16 2023 Oct-092023 | Dem Ind Rep
MOSHY POSIEIVE .......ocvrvreicticctee e 19% 15% 8% 7% 2% 4% 39%
MOSHY NEYALIVE. ... 44 37 47 49 73 32 18
Equal mix of positive and negative..........ccccoeeverienerienenienes 22 25 25 24 10 27 32
Have heard nothing in past few days about Republicans in
CONGIESS ...veeieiiieie ettt 16 23 20 21 14 37 1
TOTAL POSITIVE (NET)...oovevreereiereeereesneisseeseessssessessseeesssennns 4% 40 33 31 13 30 71
TOTAL NEGATIVE (NET) ..ooeoriereiieeeisetneisseeseessssesssssseeesssssnns 66 62 72 73 83 59 50
REPSCONGRESSPOS. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive oot rechtin. Immigration
things have you seen, read, or heard recently about Republicans in s democrats budget
forward money

It border
congress’ pushing t r! ' g wc;rklngt
. stand aSS rump
policies blll better first energy

holding lower MIF security

government

ederal  costs consumers #ive  making

ngmshu down

illegal country
pmductmn

REPSCONGRESSNEG. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative

things have you seen, read, or heard recently about Republicans in ot pas o ate e

Congress? wu g cutting blame gt
demo rats sue — -

HITIEI'ICEH

htrump“ refuse I health care "

affordable care act medicaid take away

government

pushing
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DEMSCONGRESSNEWS. Over the past few days, Latest Data by Party
how much have you seen, read, or heard about Oct-05 | Dem  Ind ~ Rep
Democrats in Congress and what they are Alot % | % 1% 4%
: 9 y 33 3 32 33
doing? 16 17 22 14
15 12 33 12
ALOT/SOME (NET)..ooovveeeeeeeeesesesceooeeeeeeeeeeesesssssnnee 69% | 71 45 74
ALITTLENOTHING (NET)ooooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 31 29 55 26
DEMSCONGRESSNEWS2. Over the past few days, Latest Data by Party
has what you have seen, read, or heard recentl Oct-05 | Dem  Ind  Rep
obout Deroorats 1 Contross oo y IOSHY POSIVE. .. 20% | % % 7%
u ' 9 - MOSHY NEGALIVE ..o 37 15 34 61
Equal mix of positive and negative...........ccccecerreverrnnen. 27 36 23 19
Have heard nothing in past few days about Democrats
INCONGIESS ....vovvvveveieiie ettt 15 14 33 12
TOTAL POSITIVE (NET) ceooroeeeeoeveeeeeeeeeesesssne 47% | 72 32 26
TOTAL NEGATIVE (NET).cooooeoeooeveeeeeeeeeeeesssne 65 51 58 80
DEMSCONGRESSPOS. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive e nanse
things have you seen, read, or heard recently about Democrats in republlcans
Congress? h l Hna e e SR
ealth ca re
americans _ medicaid o s trump hofl.ntg
standmg y keep
flghtlng help ==
—~Shitdown - ¢
s govgfncare acen
DEMSCONGRESSNEG. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative e e o
things have you seen, read, or heard recently about Democrats in T T
Congress? i i cause "gaRre

=« republicans wun -

edicaid t n u vote

shu

trwnal illegal ‘sememors

government

aliens responsibl
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.

Donald
Trump and
The the Don't trust
Democratic Republican either party

Party Party on this issue DK
© HEAIN CAB.......ooovevcvccceccec s 45% 30 19 6
Sep-08 2025 43% 30 21 7
Aug-11 2025 46% 34 15 4
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 4 9 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 17 40 17
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 59 23 7
o Looking out fOr PEOPIE IKE ME............vvvvvvevevevevevevrvsvrvevessssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns 39% 33 23 5
Latest Data by Party Dem 79% 3 13 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 12% 18 54 15
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 68 23 3
© ACHING FESPONSIDIY ......ooooooeeeeee s 38% 34 23 5
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 4 16 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 12% 23 52 12
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 67 23 5
o |nflation and the COSt OF IVING ... 34% 36 23 7
Sep-08 2025 36% 37 23 4
Aug-11 2025 36% 40 20 5
Latest Data by Party Dem 68% 7 21 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 11% 23 49 16
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 68 19 6
o Making the government WOrk DEHET ... 33% 38 23 6
Latest Data by Party Dem 68% 6 20 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 26 49 16
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 73 18 5
o Handling the government ShUEAOWN....................ovvvvvivviviviriiiiisiicisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssne 32% 34 27 7
Latest Data by Party Dem 66% 7 22 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 11% 21 47 21
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 64 27 5
o Cutting government spending the fight Way ... 31% 38 23 8

Latest Data by Party Dem 66% 6 22
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 25 48 21
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 73 17 5
o Bringing needed change t0 Washinglon...................iisnessesesssesessseseeees 31% 39 23 7
Latest Data by Party Dem 65% 6 22 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 30 47 15
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 75 17 5
® Getting thiNGS ONE..........coooioireicicverssese s 31% 41 22 6
Latest Data by Party Dem 65% 7 23 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 36 42 14

Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 77 16 4
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.

Donald
Trump and

The the Don't trust

Democratic Republican either party
Party Party on this issue DK
© Being fiSCally FESPONSIDIE...............ovovvvevevevcvevevevsvessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 31% 36 26 8
Latest Data by Party Dem 64% 7 24 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 13% 24 45 18
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 68 22 7
o Fixing a broken political SYSEM..............ccooooeeiecevee s 29% 35 29 7
Latest Data by Party Dem 62% 5 28 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 22 54 17
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 69 23 5

BETJOB_FOLLOWUP. [IF DON'T TRUST EITHER PARTY ON ONE OF ISSUES BELOW] If you had to choose... Please indicate who you
personally trust more to handle: [ISSUE]. [OTHER RESPONSES ALLOCATED BASED ON INITIAL RESPONSE]!

DEMOCRATS TRUMP/REPUBLICANS NET
Don't trust Don't trust
either - Lean either - Lean
The the Trumplthe Trumplthe
Democratic Democratic Republican Republican TRUMP/REPU
Party Party Party Party DK DEMOCRATS BLICANS
e Health care.....coooocrvcvvvveececseeee) 45% 6 30 7 12 51% 36
Aug-11 2025 n/a n/a n/a n/a 12 51% 38
Jul-21 2025 n/a n/a n/a n/a 14 51% 35
Jun-30 2025 n/a n/a n/a n/a 15 50% 35
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 8 4 * 4 92% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 13 17 4 41 39% 20
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 2 59 14 13 14% 73
o Looking out for people like me......... 39% 9 33 8 11 48% 41
Aug-04 2024 n/a n/a n/a n/a 13 48% 39
Apr-22 2024 n/a n/a n/a n/a 14 45% 42
Latest Data by Party Dem 79% 12 3 * 5 92% 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 12% 16 18 10 44 28% 28
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 3 68 15 8 9% 83
o Inflation and the cost of living............... 34% 10 36 6 13 44% 42
Aug-11 2025 n/a n/a n/a n/a 12 44% 44
Jul-21 2025 n/a n/a n/a n/a 13 44% 43
Jun-30 2025 n/a n/a n/a n/a 15 44% 42
Latest Data by Party Dem 68% 17 7 1 8 84% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 15 23 9 41 21% 32
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 2 68 11 1" 9% 79

' Previous asks asked respondents whether they trusted Democrats, Trump and Republicans, or did not know enough
to say. Latest wave asked respondents whether they trusted Democrats, Trump and Republicans, neither, or did not
know enough to say - those who indicated neither were asked a follow-up question with only the other three choices.
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BETJOB_FOLLOWUP. [IF DON'T TRUST EITHER PARTY ON ONE OF ISSUES BELOW] If you had to choose...
personally trust more to handle: [ISSUE]. [OTHER RESPONSES ALLOCATED BASED ON INITIAL RESPONSE]!

Please indicate who you

DEMOCRATS TRUMP/REPUBLICANS NET
Don't trust Don't trust
either - Lean either - Lean
The the Trumplthe Trumplthe
Democratic Democratic Republican Republican TRUMP/REPU
Party Party Party Party DK DEMOCRATS BLICANS
o Getting things done............ccccccceviiiinn 31% 12 41 5 11 43% 46
Apr-7 2025 n/a n/a n/a n/a 13 39% 48
Feb-24 2025 n/a n/a n/a n/a 11 37% 51
Latest Data by Party Dem 65% 21 7 1 6 86% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 13 36 5 38 21% 41
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 3 77 9 8 6% 86
DEMRIGHT. Do you think the Democratic Party is focused on the right things?
Latest Data by Party
Oct-05  Jun-24 2024 Feb-192024  Aug-07 2023 | Dem Ind Rep
Mostly focused on the right things..........ccccvevevirenineneneieis 24% 20% 20% 16% 46% 7% 6%
Somewhat focused on the right things ...........ccoverenenereniiei 26 26 24 27 39 23 14
Somewhat focused on the wrong things ..........cccceevnnereniiieis 13 15 16 15 6 20 18
Mostly focused on the wrong things ............cceveerenenerneneieei 30 35 35 32 4 24 58
NOESUFE ... 7 5 5 10 5 26 4
THE RIGHT THINGS (NET).....curiierernreeneienneseeesssesseseseeessseanns 50% 46 44 43 85 30 20
THE WRONG THINGS (NET)....coovererreeniereeeseeeseesseseseeeesneanns 43 49 51 47 10 44 76
REPRIGHT. Do you think the Republican Party is focused on the right things?
Latest Data by Party
Oct-05  Jun-24 2024 Feb-192024  Aug-07 2023 | Dem Ind Rep
Mostly focused on the right things ..o 24% 20% 15% 14% 3% 10% 48%
Somewhat focused on the right things ..........c.cccovveninrnininines 22 22 29 24 7 22 37
Somewhat focused on the wrong things ...........ccovvenenireiin, 12 16 16 16 15 19 7
Mostly focused on the wrong things ............ceeveevenenenerenieeis 36 35 34 34 70 26 5
NOESUIE ...t 6 5 6 12 6 22 2
THE RIGHT THINGS (NET).....cueiiereinneeneiiseeeeeeensesseseseeesssseanns 46% 43 44 38 10 32 85
THE WRONG THINGS (NET) ...covirerreeeiiseeeeeeesseesseseseeessseanns 48 52 50 50 85 46 12

Q1. On a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 means "work with President Trump all the time" and 5 means "stand up to President Trump all the

time," what do you think Democrats in Congress should do?

Oct-05 Feb-24 Nov 2018
33% 36% 24%
12 16 18
25 19 26
14 11 17
17 18 15
45% 52 42
30 29 32

3.31 341 3.19

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind Rep
57% 23% 12%
18 13 5
21 44 23
2 12 26
2 9 34
75 36 17
3 21 60
4.28 3.30 235




Global Strategy Group 46529 October #1 Navigator Page 10/29
Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
ECONOMYSTATUS. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party
Oct-05 Sep-08 Aug-11 Jul-21 | Dem Ind  Rep
EXCEIENE ... eeveveeeeeeesesee s seseeeesses s sss s s 4% 4% 6% 4% 2% 3% 6%
BOOU. v eeseeeeeees s ses st 24 28 26 30 11 9 40
NOE SO GOOM ....... v seseeeee e sss s 41 41 41 39 40 48 40
POOT oo eeseeseeses s es e 29 23 25 24 45 36 12
NOESUIE ...ttt 2 3 2 2 2 4 1
POSITIVE (NET) cooeervvvevveeeeeesisssssseeeeesssessessssssssssesseesssssssssssssssssssessessssssssssssssssssssesseess 28% 32 32 34 13 12 47
NEGATIVE (NET)..oovvvovveeeeeeriissssseeeeesssessesssssssssssssesesssssssssssssssssssessessssssssssssssssssssseseeess 70 65 66 63 84 84 52

PERSITCONFIDENCE. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?

Oct-05 Sep-08 Aug-11  Jul-21
VEIY CONTIABNL. ..o 12% 14% 12% 14%
SOMEWhAt CONTIAENE .........cecviiicec e 27 27 27 29
SOMEWNAL UNBASY ...ttt 29 31 29 26
VBIY UNBASY ...ttt bbbttt bbbttt 29 25 29 26
NOESUIE ...ttt bbb bbb bbbt 3 4 3 5
(010210 = N (= 39% 40 40 43
08 (] 1 58 56 57 53
Switching subjects...
Q2. How much have you seen, read, or heard about the current government shutdown?2
Oct-05 Sep-08 Aug-11  Feb-24
A0 oo sssss s ss s 39% 9% 7% 17%
011 36 32 28 32
AR .o sssss s sssss s ssssssssssssens 18 27 27 22
T 7 33 38 29
A LOT/SOME (NET)..oovvvvvvevevvvvvssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 75% 40 35 49

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
7% 6% 18%
17 21 38
29 38 27
44 28 14
2 7 2
24 28 57
74 66 41
Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind Rep
42% 24% 39%
32 31 41
18 27 16
7 17 4
75 55 80

v1. Who do you blame most for the current government shutdown? [IF NOT DEMOCRATS IN CONGRESS/TRUMP AND REPUBLICANS IN
CONGRESS] If you had to choose today, just based on what you know, who do you blame most for the current government shutdown??

Oct-05
DEMOCTALS iN CONGIESS .....vuvviririeireiierie ettt ettt nbennes 28%
President Trump and Republicans in CONGress..........cuereirinienemneeeieeessiseeneneens 39
Do not blame either 0f tNESE ..........ccviriuieiir e 4
Blame both of these eqUAllY ... e 22
Don’t KNOW €NOUGN 10 SAY .......cvcvueircrieriercseeise et 7
DEMOCRATS IN CONGRESS WITH LEANERS (NET) ...ccoovveeiiereeneeserseerneeeeeneeens 32%

PRESIDENT TRUMP AND REPUBLICANS IN CONGRESS WITH LEANERS (NET). 45

2 Previous asks were about a potential shutdown
3 Previous asks were about a potential shutdown

Sep-08

22%
41

4
25

8

26
45

Aug-11

21%
44

3
21
10

26
48

Feb-24
23%
43

7
17
10

27
47

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
4% 10% 56%
71 27 12
2 7 5
17 35 23
6 20 4
6 12 63
79 31 14
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vi1z. Who do you blame most for the current Latest Data by Party
Oct-05 | Dem Ind Rep
government shutdown? [IF NOT DEMOCRATS IN , ~erty | Lem - nd
CONGRESS/TRUMP ~ AND  REPUBLICANS  IN 52;1053;502‘@%2??83%%; ------------------------------------------ 22% ‘2‘% 12% 5673%
CONGRESS] If you had to choose today, just President Trump and Republicans in Congress ............. 39 71 27 12
based on what you know, who do you blame Lean President Trump and Republicans in Congress ... 5 9 4 3
most for the current government shutdown? Do not blame ither of thESE ............ceveweveveveveverererneeneneee 3 2 7 3
[NEITHER, BOTH, DON'T KNOW EXCLUDE LEANERS] Blame both of these equally.........cccovvvnininircncieins 16 10 31 17
Don’t know enough 10 SaY .........cceeveveeiieeneinirneirercneias 5 3 20 3
DEMOCRATS IN CONGRESS (NET) ....coovovereererrereennes 32% 6 12 63
PRESIDENT TRUMP AND REPUBLICANS IN
CONGRESS (NET) ....coeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeesneeseeseeeeeeseeseees 45 79 31 14

B1. Below is a list of individuals and groups. Please indicate whether you think each has tried to keep the government open or has tried
to shut the government down.

e Democrats in Congress

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

© RepubliCans in CONGIESS.............vvvvvvivieiviessisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnens

o Donald Trump...................

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

KEEP OPEN SHUT DOWN
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly
22% 23 14 28
42% 35 7 4
13% 19 13 17
3% 12 22 55
21% 22 14 30
3% 10 20 56
6% 24 10 19
42% 33 9 7
23% 16 12 37
3% 6 15 66
12% 18 1" 27
46% 26 9 10

Not
sure

13
12
38

8

13
11
41

8

12
11
32

8

NET
KEEP  SHUT
OPEN DOWN

45% 42
7% 10
32% 30
15% 7
42% 44
13% 76
30% 29
76% 16
40% 48
9% 80
30% 38
73% 19
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Q6A. [SPLIT A] Regardless of how much you have
heard about the government shutdown, which of
the following best describes the impact you think
it will have on you personally?

Q6B. [SPLIT B] Regardless of how much you have
heard about the government shutdown, which of
the following best describes the impact you think
it will have on the country?

Q7A. [SPLIT A] What do you think Democrats in
Congress should do in relation to the government
shutdown?

Q7B. [SPLIT B] What do you think Democrats in
Congress should do in relation to the government
shutdown?

Q8. What do you think President Trump and
Republicans in Congress should do in relation to
the government shutdown?

Very positive iMPaCt ...........coeeerrirereeeseeeseees
Somewhat positive impact .............cccoevenenieneninneins
Noimpact at all........cccorerereeecre e
Somewhat negative impact............cccocrenenieneninnein
Very negative impact..........cccooveeerinennncneseees
NOE SUTE ...

POSITIVE (NET) coeereeseseerseeeseeesrsseessesssessesseeee
NEGATIVE (NET)...ooresercrseeessessesseessesssrsserseeee

Very positive IMpact ..o
Somewhat positive impact .............cccoceeiervenieccnieienns
Noimpact at all.........cccoveveviicereesecs e
Somewhat negative impact............cccocveervenierccnieienns
Very negative impact..........cccvvevveeniessseense s
NOE SUFE ...

POSITIVE (NET) coeeoeeseseerseeessesssrssessseesrssesseeee
NEGATIVE (NET)...voreeereersseessessrssessseesessesseeee

Democrats should compromise with Trump and
Republicans to end the shutdown, even if that means
giving up on some of their principles..........cccevvvirininnes
Democrats should hold their ground on their principles,
even if it means that the government shutdown
CONENUES ...t
Don’t know enough 0 SaY .........cceeeeeervrineerirneireeneins

Democrats should compromise with Trump and
Republicans to end the shutdown, even if that means
giving up on some of their principles on keeping health
care Costs from goiNG UP.......ceveererieeneniineneneeiens
Democrats should hold their ground to make sure that
health care isn't taken away and that costs don’t go up
any more than they already have, even if it means that
the government shutdown continues ...........cccccveveennee
Don’'t Know enough 0 SaY........cvveeeeerierineereenereireeneeeenne

Trump and Republicans should compromise with
Democrats to end the shutdown, even if that means
giving up on some of their principles..........ccooeorerinincenee
Trump and Republicans should hold their ground on
their principles, even if it means that the government
Shutdown CONtINUES ........c.oveeeeiriieiscree e
Don’'t know enough 0 SaY........cvveeererierreereeneeireeneeeeene

Oct-05
4%

51%

37
12

Oct-05

43%

45
13

Oct-05

61%

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep
3% 3% %
3 1 5
2 16 44
40 39 29

20 20 8
12 20 7
6 4 12

60 59 38

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind Rep
3% - 6%
3 9 9

5 1 20
32 32 39
47 36 19
10 12 8

6 9 14
79 68 57

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

26% 36%  79%

68 23 10
6 40 1"

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

18% 21% 73%

74 50 14
8 29 12

Latest Data by Party

Dem  Ind  Rep

89% 47% 36%

4 13 54
7 40 10
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Q9. Below is a list of potential consequences of
the government shutdown. Which of the following
three do you find most concerning, if any?

Changing topics...

Q10A. [SPLIT A] [RESPONSIBILITY, MAJORITY
BROKEN] Which side do you agree with more?

Q10B. [SPLIT B] [RESPONSIBILITY, MAJORITY NOT
BROKEN] Which side do you agree with more?

The shutdown harming the U.S. economy, potentially
costing billions of dollars each week and increasing
UNEMPIOYMENT ...
Millions of Americans not receiving their paychecks on
time, and potentially never getting paid for the time of
the ShUtOWN ...
Federal food programs that support millions of children
and pregnant women losing funding ...........ccccecviveicnnes
U.S. military service members and veterans facing pay
delays and disruptions in health care and child care
SEIVICES ..ttt
Basic customer services for veterans or Social Security
recipients StOPPING ....cocvveerrireereeseere e
Critical food inspections stopping, making the food
SUPPIY 1€SS SAE.......cviieecriecce e
Air travel becoming unsafe or unreliable as air traffic
controllers and TSA agents go unpaid and stop
ShOWING UP 10 WOIK ......cveiciciccescee s
Delays or freezes in medical research grants, slowing
progress toward cures for diseases like cancer..............
None of these are concerning to Me...........c.cceevvevevvnnen.

Trump and Republicans in Congress are to blame for
the shutdown: this is yet another example of
government in Washington being completely broken.
They are in full control of the federal government,
including the White House and Congress, and they still
can't pass this budget. This is all happening on their
WALCH. .o
Democrats in Congress are to blame for the shutdown
because they refuse to cooperate or negotiate and just
want to stop Trump from doing anything, no matter
WAL TEIS. oo

Trump and Republicans in Congress are to blame for
the shutdown because they are in full control of the
federal government, including the White House and
Congress, and they still can’t pass this budget. This is
all happening on their watch. .........c.cccooveviniienininnens
Democrats in Congress are to blame for the shutdown
because they refuse to cooperate or negotiate and just
want to stop Trump from doing anything, no matter
WHAL LIS, 1o

Oct-05

51%

50

41

34
26

21

20

Oct-05

60%

40

Oct-05

58%

42

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

54% 53%  47%

54 50 46

49 40 33

29 20 44
24 24 27

23 28 17

20 16 20

14 17 14
5 1 10

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

89% 60% 31%

11 40 69

Latest Data by Party

Dem  Ind  Rep

87%  65%  28%
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Q11A. [SPLIT A] [RESPONSIBILITY, REFUSAL
BROKEN] Which side do you agree with more?

Q11B. [SPLIT B] [RESPONSIBILITY, REFUSAL NOT
BROKEN] Which side do you agree with more?

Q12C. [SPLIT C] [STAND UP TO cuts] Which
statement do you agree with more?

Trump and Republicans in Congress are to blame for
the shutdown: this is yet another example of
government in Washington being completely broken.
Republicans refuse to compromise and won't pass a
budget unless it takes away health care to pay for tax
breaks for the wealthy. After they already cut Medicaid,
they're now trying to take away the tax credits millions
use to pay for health care..........cccccocviervcvieicrercie,
Democrats in Congress are to blame for the shutdown
because they refuse to cooperate or negotiate and just
want to stop Trump from doing anything, no matter
WAL LS. oo s

Trump and Republicans in Congress are to blame for
the shutdown because they refuse to compromise and
won'’t pass a budget unless it takes away health care to
pay for tax breaks for the wealthy. After they already
cut Medicaid, they're now trying to take away the tax
credits millions use to pay for health care......................
Democrats in Congress are to blame for the shutdown
because they refuse to cooperate or negotiate and just
want to stop Trump from doing anything, no matter
WAL LIS, oo

Democrats who say Trump and Republicans’ cuts to
Medicaid and the Affordable Care Act would strip
health care from millions of Americans. Democrats
must stand up to protect people from these efforts to
Ut Nealth Care........c.vvvvvenircrcce s
Trump and Republicans who say Congress needs to
pass the budget to keep the government open, and
Democrats are standing in the way. Democrats are
unwilling to cut waste, fraud, and abuse from
government spending, and instead want to continue to
waste taxpayer dollars on health care for illegal aliens
and transgender SUFGETES. .......c.vuevveeeniencererneeenseeenens

Oct-05

60%

40

Oct-05

61%

39

Oct-05

53%

47

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

88% 62% 32%

12 38 68

Latest Data by Party

Dem  Ind  Rep

92% 63% 31%

8 37 69

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

8%  41%  22%
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Q12D. [SPLIT D] [STAND UP TO CUTS + STATUS QUO]
Which statement do you agree with more?

Q13C. [SPLIT C] [KEEP COSTS DOWN] Which
statement do you agree with more?

Q13D. [SPLIT D] [DESTRUCTION] Which statement
do you agree with more?

Democrats who say our health care system is already
broken with millions of Americans in medical debt, and
Republicans want to break our system further with this
budget. Trump and Republicans’ cuts to Medicaid and
the Affordable Care Act would strip health care from
millions of Americans. Democrats must stand up to
protect people from these efforts to gut health care. ......
Trump and Republicans who say Congress needs to
pass the budget to keep the government open, and
Democrats are standing in the way. Democrats are
unwilling to cut waste, fraud, and abuse from
government spending, and instead want to continue to
waste taxpayer dollars on health care for illegal aliens
and transgender SUFQEriEs. ........covvveeereeereeeeeseeesnnnnns

Democrats who say that Trump and Republicans’
budget would more than double health care costs for
22 million Americans. Democrats say health care costs
have already been skyrocketing, and so they are doing
everything they can to stop health care costs from
rising even more, at a time when tariffs are already
AiVING UP COSES. ..o
Trump and Republicans who say Congress needs to
pass the budget to keep the government open, and
Democrats are standing in the way. Democrats are
unwilling to cut waste, fraud, and abuse from
government spending, and instead want to continue to
waste taxpayer dollars on health care for illegal aliens
and transgender SUFGETES. .......c.vveveereeniencererneeersenenens

Democrats who say Trump and Republicans are using
the shutdown to take total control of the federal
government and slash and burn everything — cutting
not just waste, but things like Medicaid, the Affordable
Care Act, food safety inspections, and cancer research.
So, Democrats are standing up for hardworking
families and pushing back. .........ccccovvivininenencieinn,
Trump and Republicans who say Congress needs to
pass the budget to keep the government open, and
Democrats are standing in the way. Democrats are
unwilling to cut waste, fraud, and abuse from
government spending, and instead want to continue to
waste taxpayer dollars on health care for illegal aliens
and transgender SUFgeries. ........ooeuvereeeneereeeeneereeneeens

Oct-05

52%

48

Oct-05

54%

46

Oct-05

52%

48

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

85% 55% 18%

15 45 82

Latest Data by Party

Dem  Ind  Rep

88% 48%  21%

12 52 79

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

84%  48%  22%
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B2. [HITS ON GOP] Below is a list of statements about how Trump and Republicans in Congress are acting with regards to the
government shutdown. Please indicate how concerning you find each statement on a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 means it is not at all
concerning and 5 means it is extremely concerning. If you do not find the statement concerning or do not believe the statement, please
indicate that option.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
5- 1-Not | Don't NOT
Extremely 4 3 2 atall | believe CONCERNING CONCERNING = MEAN

© [SPLIT B] [HEALTH CARE CUTS RICH]
Trump and Republicans in Congress
are using a government shutdown to try
to force through their budget which
includes massive cuts to programs like
Medicaid and the Affordable Care Act.
This budget will double health care
costs for millions of Americans and kick
millions off of their health care — all to
pay for Republicans’ massive new tax

breaks for the rich and big corporations. 47% 15 11 6 6 16 62% 1 4.10
Latest Data by Party Dem 78% 11 7 1 1 2 90% 1 4.70
Latest Data by Party Ind 43% 24 12 7 2 12 67% 9 413
Latest Data by Party Rep 17% 16 14 10 12 31 33% 22 3.25
o [SPLIT A] [HEALTH CARE CUTS] Trump
and Republicans in Congress are using
a government shutdown to try to force
through their budget which includes
massive cuts to programs like Medicaid
and the Affordable Care Act. This
budget will double health care costs for
millions of Americans and kick millions
off of their health care. ... 46% 13 13 6 8 14 59% 14 3.95
Latest Data by Party Dem 72% 14 10 2 2 * 86% 4 4.54
Latest Data by Party Ind 41% 16 20 2 4 16 57% 7 4.03
Latest Data by Party Rep 20% 12 14 11 16 27 32% 27 3.12
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B2. [HITS ON GOP] Below is a list of statements about how Trump and Republicans in Congress are acting with regards to the
government shutdown. Please indicate how concerning you find each statement on a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 means it is not at all
concerning and 5 means it is extremely concerning. If you do not find the statement concerning or do not believe the statement, please

indicate that option.

o [SPLIT B] [SPENDING RICH] Trump and
Republicans in Congress are using a
government shutdown to force through
their budget and drastically cut funding.
They've already cut and delayed
research into cures for cancer and
Alzheimer’s and are now drastically
cutting food for hungry children and
pregnant women. They don'’t care who
is hurt, even hard-working families,
seniors, veterans, and children — and
these cuts are all to pay for
Republicans’ massive new tax breaks

for the rich and big corporations..............
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

® [SPLIT A] [COSTS GENERAL] Trump and
Republicans in Congress were elected
to reduce costs, but now they’re using a
shutdown to push through their plan to
raise costs. Their budget plan hikes
health care costs by raising premiums,
kicking millions off their health care,
and more than doubling health care
costs for 22 million Americans, while
adding new costs on everyday goods

through tariffs. ...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

© [SLASH AND BURN] Trump and
Republicans in Congress are using the
shutdown to take total control of the
federal government so they can slash
and burn everything in sight, including
cuts to health care for millions of people
and firing thousands of workers

PErMANENHY. .......ovvvrrrrrrccrricecrrresnns
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

CONCERNING
5-

Extremely 4
45% 14
74% 13
50% 15
15% 15
45% 13
74% 11
36% 18
18% 13
44% 13
74% 11
37% 22
16% 13

12

15
15

14
12
21
13

11

20
12

NOT
CONCERNING
1 - Not
2 atall
6 6
2 1
3 3
10 12
6 7
1 2
4 2
13 14
5 7
1 1
2 4
10 14

NET

Don't NOT
believe = CONCERNING CONCERNING = MEAN

17 59% 12 4.05

3 87% 3 4.63
13 65% 7 4.22
33 30% 22 3.16
15 58% 14 3.97

1 85% 2 4.57
18 55% 6 4.00
29 31% 27 3.11
19 58% 12 4.02

5 85% 2 4.65
15 59% 6 4.01
35 30% 24 3.12
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B2. [HITS ON GOP] Below is a list of statements about how Trump and Republicans in Congress are acting with regards to the
government shutdown. Please indicate how concerning you find each statement on a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 means it is not at all
concerning and 5 means it is extremely concerning. If you do not find the statement concerning or do not believe the statement, please

indicate that option.

CONCERNING

 [AUTHORITARIANISM] Trump and
Republicans in Congress are a danger
to our democracy and moving us
towards authoritarianism, and this is
just another example. Trump has
deployed the military to American cities
and instructed military generals to use
military force against American citizens,
is using his power to punish people who
don't agree with him, and is promising
to shut down organizations and
agencies that don't agree with him to

consolidate POWEr. .......ccccooovrrreevvvvvveerreis.
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

® [SPLIT B] [COSTS GENERAL NO TARIFFS]
Trump and Republicans in Congress
were elected to reduce costs, but now
they’re using a shutdown to push
through their plan to raise costs. Their
budget plan hikes health care costs by
raising premiums, kicking millions off
their health care, and more than
doubling health care costs for 22 million

AMETICANS. .........ooooeeeeeee e
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

© [CONTINUATION] Trump and

Republicans in Congress have spent all
year shutting down the government,
cutting Medicaid, firing thousands of
workers, and taking revenge against
agencies and groups they just don't
like. This is more of the same, doing
everything they can to make our

government fail............ooccrnnrnnnns
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind

Latest Data by Party Rep

5-
Extremely

44%
74%
38%
16%

43%
73%
36%
15%

43%
73%
36%
16%

13
13

12

16
15
19
17

13
12
19
1

10

14
11

12

12
16

13

14
15

NOT

CONCERNING

1- Not

2 atall
5 9
1 1
7 8
9 16
3 8
1 18
7 12
5 6
1 1
3 5
9 12

NET

Don't NOT
believe = CONCERNING CONCERNING = MEAN

19 57% 14 3.96

3 86% 3 460
16 54% 15 3.82
35 28% 25 3.05
18 60% 11 4.03

3 88% - 4,66
14 5% 19 3.64
33 32% 19 3.25
20 56% 11 4.02

3 85% 2 4.59
23 55% 8 4.01
37 27% 21 3.44
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B2. [HITS ON GOP] Below is a list of statements about how Trump and Republicans in Congress are acting with regards to the
government shutdown. Please indicate how concerning you find each statement on a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 means it is not at all
concerning and 5 means it is extremely concerning. If you do not find the statement concerning or do not believe the statement, please

indicate that option.

o [SPLIT A] [SPENDING] Trump and
Republicans in Congress are using a
government shutdown to force through
their budget and drastically cut funding.
They've already cut and delayed
research into cures for cancer and
Alzheimer’s and are now drastically
cutting food for hungry children and
pregnant women. They don’t care who
is hurt, even hard-working families,

seniors, veterans, and children...............
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

© [CHAOS MAJORITY] Trump and
Republicans in Congress’ leadership
has been nothing but chaos, changing
their minds every day on things like
tariffs, and now they can’t even pass a
spending bill despite controlling both
Congress and the White House. Trump
and Republicans are completely
dysfunctional and can'’t get anything

Lo 0] 3T
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

CONCERNING

5-
Extremely

42%
70%
32%
17%

41%
69%
38%
14%

15
15

14

14
15

13

11

21
10

14
10
19
17

NOT

CONCERNING

1- Not

2 atall
7 5
4 1
5 2
10 10
4 7
2 1
1 5
7 14

NET

Don't NOT
believe = CONCERNING CONCERNING = MEAN

20 58% 12 4.03

1 85% 5 4.50
19 53% 7 3.93
39 31% 20 3.31
19 56% 11 3.97

2 84% 3 453
21 54% 6 4.02
35 21% 21 3.11
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v2. Again... Who do you blame most for the Latest Data by Party
current government  shutdown? [IF  NOT Oct-05 | Dem  Ind  Rep
DEMOCRATgS IN CONGRESSITRUMFE AND Democrats i CONGrESS.............uwwwvuvivevivivivivieisinisinininee 30% 4% 9% 61%
President Trump and Republicans in Congress ............. 46 82 33 13
REPUBLICANS IN CONGRESS] If you had to choose Do not blame either of these ... 3 5 1 3
today, just based on what you know, who do you Blame both of these equally .........o.....ccemmrrrrvveeisnrrnerieens 17 9 33 20
blame most for the current government Don’t kKnow enough t0 SaY .........c..eervveerveeeereeeeereeeereanne, 4 2 14 3
shutdown?
DEMOCRATS IN CONGRESS WITH LEANERS (NET)  32% 5 14 64
PRESIDENT TRUMP AND REPUBLICANS IN
CONGRESS WITH LEANERS (NET).....cocviercriieicnnns 49 86 39 15
v2z. Again... Who do you blame most for the Latest Data by Party
current  government  shutdown? [IF  NOT Oct-05 | Dem  Ind  Rep
DEMOCRATgS IN CQNGRESS/TRUMg AND Democrats in CONGreSS.........ovvvvveeeesssvsssssssnesssseseesssnnnns 30% 4% 9% 61%
Lean Democrats in CONGress..........ocovuvereuvevererrerennenenn. 2 1 5 3
REPUBITICANS IN CONGRESS] If you had to choose President Trump and Republicans in Congress ............. 46 82 33 13
today, just based on what you know, who do you Lean President Trump and Republicans in Congress ... 3 4 6 2
blame most for the current government Do not blame €ither of thESE ...........ecevevererereerverrrnenrereneee 2 2 7 2
shutdown? [NEITHER, BOTH, DON'T KNOW EXCLUDE Blame both of these equally ..........c..cwrcsvssvss 14 6 29 18
LEANERS] Don’t know enough to say .........ccc.eevvnvvncriinrinnniieniienns 3 2 1" 1
DEMOCRATS IN CONGRESS (NET) .....ccooceverererrnnenn. 32% 5 14 64
PRESIDENT TRUMP AND REPUBLICANS IN
CONGRESS (NET) ..ot 49 86 39 15
Q20. Thinking about the various issues being Latest Data by Party
discussed in the dispute over the government QOct:05 | Dem  Ind  Rep
- . Stopping cuts to Medicaid and the Affordable Care Act
shutdown... As ?leCted OfﬂCIals_ negOtlate over that would strip people of their health care...................... 38% 53% 37% 24%
the shutdown, which of the following two items do Stopping Trump's overreach and abuse of power .......... 31 51 32 1"
you think should be the most important priorities Stopping increases in health care costs, including
for Democrats in Congress? Select your top INSUFANCE PrEMIUMS ..vvvvvsvvvesvvvesvvnssvvnsvenn 28 26 21 32
tWwo Stopping increases in the costs of everyday goods due
' £0 HAMITS v 26 26 28 25
Stopping new tax breaks for the wealthy and big
COMPOTALIONS....e.vsveerceicieeee et 21 19 27 21
Stopping cuts to crucial federal programs, like medical
TESEAICH ..ottt 13 11 12 14
None of the above..........cccvirinirecee 17 4 18 31
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For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

NEWSSOURCES. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources

of news about politics and current events in the U.S.? Check all that apply.

Latest Data by Party
Oct-05 Sep-08 Aug-11 Jul-21 | Dem Ind Rep
LOCAI BIBVISION ... ecererireereieie ettt ettt en 41% 42% 38% 40% 40% 36% 44%
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC, OF ABC).......cceuiueirerienineineinieineiseeieeseeseeiseeens 38 35 37 45 36 3
Social media websites where news is shared (such as Facebook, Twitter/X, or
YOUTUDE) ..ottt 38 37 40 38 35 36
FOX NBWS ..ottt ettt 30 32 31 19 29 51
ONlINE NBWS WEDSIES ........cvueeicieieis ettt 36 32 32 34 22 30
CNN Lt 24 25 24 28 12 17
Social media creators and INfIUBNCELS ............ccoirieicniric s 17 18 18 21 20 16
RAGIO ...ttt 19 18 18 14 17 21
YOUF 10CAl NEWSPAPET ......ovvrieieireiitsieteie ettt bttt 18 15 15 18 13 17
POACASES ...ttt 18 18 16 16 21 16
16 16 16 22 6 10
14 13 13 19 9 11
4 3 5 5 2 4
None of these: | don’t follow news about politics and current events in the U.S.............. 5 5 5 3 9 5
DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS NET
AFEWTIMES AFEWTIMES
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
aday aday week month Rarely  Never DK MORE LESS
o Fox News Channel............. 9% 15 17 7 11 35 7 40% 53
Sep-08 2025 10% 11 14 8 17 37 4 34% 61
Aug-11 2025 10% 12 16 7 12 38 4 38% 57
Jul-21 2025 9% 13 13 8 16 34 7 35% 58
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 10 12 6 9 53 7 25% 68
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 8 14 1 19 32 12 26% 62
Latest Data by Party Rep 15% 22 22 7 12 17 5 59% 36
e MSNBC......cccooocrivmrrrr 6% 10 10 8 16 41 9 25% 65
Sep-08 2025 4% 8 11 10 19 41 7 23% 70
Aug-11 2025 5% 9 12 9 15 42 7 27% 66
Jul-21 2025 4% 8 14 17 41 9 26% 65
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 10 12 1 17 32 9 30% 60
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 6 9 8 17 43 14 17% 68
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 11 8 5 15 49 8 23% 69
© CNNL..oooooc e 5% 10 15 8 19 35 8 30% 62
Sep-08 2025 4% 10 15 9 18 38 6 29% 65
Aug-11 2025 6% 11 15 9 18 36 5 31% 63
Jul-21 2025 4% 11 14 10 16 37 8 30% 62
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 10 18 10 22 25 7 36% 57
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 8 9 9 24 32 14 21% 65
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 10 13 6 14 45 7 27% 66
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YOUTUBEVIEWS. Approximately how often do you use YouTube?
Latest Data by Party
Oct-05 Sep-08 Aug-11  Jul-21 | Dem Ind Rep
SEVEral IMES @AY .....cucvuiiieiccec ettt 43% 42% 45% 45% 46% 48% 39%
ONCE @AY ..ottt bbb 15 15 14 15 14 13 16
A TEW HIMES @ WEEK ...ttt 19 20 18 16 18 16 20
ONCE @ WEEBK. .....eoeeceeereireseere sttt sttt sttt en 4 5 5 4 3 7 4
AW IMES @ MONTN......oiiie et 6 7 7 6 6 5 6
RAEIY ..t 7 5 6 7 6 7 7
NBVET ottt 7 5 5 7 7 5 8
ONCE A WEEK OR MORE (NET) ...cvuiurireiiriniessinsissesesseseeesssssessssssssssssssesssssesssssssnees 80% 82 82 79 81 83 79
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR LESS (NET) ...vvueirieireinsiseiseie st sssssnens 20 18 18 21 19 17 21

LIVETVVIEWS. Approximately how often do you watch live TV with commercials? Please only include TV you watch live like sports, cable
shows, or the news, and not TV that is recorded or where you can skip over commercials.

Oct-05
SeVeral tiMES @AY .......oveeieeiee et 40%
ONCE @AY ..ttt 18
ATEW HIMES @ WEBK ..ottt sttt 16
ONCE @WEEBK......eeeeceer ettt ettt bbbttt s s 4
ATEW HIMES @ MONEN ...ttt 2
RATEIY oot 11
NBVET ..ottt sttt ettt ettt e et ettt tene 10
ONCE AWEEK OR MORE (NET) ..ottt st 7%
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR LESS (NET) ....coovitiieierrieietreee et sesnaens 23

Sep-08
40%
14
15

4
5
12
10

73
27

Aug-11
40%
16
15

2
3
13
11

73
27

Jul-21
40%
15
15

3
2
12
12

74
26

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
40% 31% 43%
16 14 20
14 21 16
3 4 4
3 3 1
14 10 8
10 17 8
73 70 83
27 30 17

TVVIEWST. [IF WATCH LIVE TV WITH COMMERCIALS] And which of the following better describes how you watch live TV with commercials?

VOL:

Oct-05
Traditional TV via cable, satellite, Or antenna ............cccccvvveveeeiceeeeeeeeeeececeee e 36%
Streaming TV through your internet connection with a service like YouTube TV, Fubo,
Sling, Hulu Live, or DIreCTV StrEAM........cciuierieiierie st 42
BOth Of S ...t 12
(Does not watch live TV with COMMENCIAIS) .........crverrerrereerrieirerrereereereeeee e seeseeees 10
TRADITIONAL TV/BOTH (NET) w.ooeucereerirrereceerneeneeseeeseeeessesesssssssessssesseesessesssssssssssseens 48%

STREAMING TV/BOTH (NET).....oceeiemeieeeeieremeeiireeeeeesssessssieeessssesesssseessesessesssesesesees 54

Sep-08
37%

41
12
10

49
53

Aug-11
34%

45
11
11

44
55

Jul-21
36%

42
9
12

46
51

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
34% 29% 40%
41 46 41
15 8 10
10 17 8
49 37 50
56 54 52
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SOCMEDIAUSE. Do you have an account on any of the following platforms?

Latest Data by Party

Oct-05 Sep-08 Aug-11 Jul-21 | Dem Ind Rep
FACEDOOK ......evv ettt sttt 80% 80% 82% 80% 80%  75%  81%
INSEAGIAM. ...t en 53 54 56 53 55 59 49
THKTOK. ettt 42 37 42 37 42 55 38
TWIEEBI/X .ottt 30 30 31 31 27 31 31
SPOtY ..ottt et 28 32 29 29 31 30 25
SNAPCNAL ...t 27 27 29 25 24 37 27
WWHESADD ..o vevevtreeseeesesseeeseeesseess sttt 25 22 21 21 28 25 22
REAUIE ..ottt et 24 26 22 23 25 29 21
DISCOTA «..veovereereeeseeeeeeseeessees et eess s bbbt 15 15 16 17 14 25 12
TR ¢ttt ettt 12 11 11 10 1 17 12
TREEAS ... cvvoeeveetreese ettt 12 11 12 10 14 14 9
BIUBSKY ..ottt et 6 5 5 4 10 4 2
131 OSSPSR 3 3 3 3 4 3 2
| don't have an account on any of these platforms............ccocvnrenenineineneisenseneie 7 7 6 8 6 6 9

SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platform(s)?

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
times a day aday week month Rarely Never
® FACEDOOK.......oooeeeceeeeveeeeee s ssssssnnens 60% 22 10 5 2 1
Sep-08 2025 59% 19 13 4 4 1
Aug-11 2025 60% 20 12 5 3 *
Jul-21 2025 61% 19 12 3 4 1
Latest Data by Party Dem 59% 19 11 7 3 -
Latest Data by Party Ind 67% 20 6 3 1 3
Latest Data by Party Rep 59% 24 11 3 1 2
© TIKTOK .oooooo oot sssssssnens 55% 17 17 6 4 1
Sep-08 2025 48% 17 22 7 5 2
Aug-11 2025 52% 18 18 7 4 2
Jul-21 2025 50% 17 18 7 6 2
Latest Data by Party Dem 58% 12 19 8 3 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 62% 16 9 4 8 1
Latest Data by Party Rep 49% 23 17 5 4 1
O INSLAGIAM.......ooovovevevcvevevevevevcssrssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns 47% 21 19 8 4 1
Sep-08 2025 45% 19 20 9 5 1
Aug-11 2025 42% 23 19 8 5 2
Jul-21 2025 44% 22 19 7 6 2
Latest Data by Party Dem 49% 17 20 10 4 *
Latest Data by Party Ind 48% 22 15 7 4 3
Latest Data by Party Rep 44% 26 19 6 4 1
© SNAPCNAL .......oooovevevevevevevevsveverssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 38% 22 20 6 9 5
Sep-08 2025 39% 22 16 10 8 5
Aug-11 2025 39% 22 16 11 9 3
Jul-21 2025 42% 20 17 8 8 4
Latest Data by Party Dem 33% 18 20 10 13 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 37% 18 26 5 8 5
Latest Data by Party Rep 42% 26 17 3 6 5
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platform(s)?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa

times a day aday week month Rarely  Never
O SPOLY...oovovevevevevevvesssevsess s 37% 20 23 10 5 5
Sep-08 2025 35% 17 24 10 10 4
Aug-11 2025 36% 24 22 9 6 3
Jul-21 2025 36% 15 29 9 7 5
Latest Data by Party Dem 38% 19 26 7 5 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 40% 7 11 18 18 6
Latest Data by Party Rep 34% 25 23 12 2 4
O REAGIE .....ooovevcvcvevcvcecccecceierescs s 31% 19 32 12 5 2
Sep-08 2025 28% 20 28 18 4 2
Aug-11 2025 25% 20 40 9 6 1
Jul-21 2025 25% 19 37 12 6 2
Latest Data by Party Dem 34% 17 32 9 6 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 39% 7 24 16 7 6
Latest Data by Party Rep 24% 25 34 13 2 2
O TWILEITX ..o 31% 27 21 11 8 2
Sep-08 2025 33% 17 25 13 10 2
Aug-11 2025 32% 22 23 11 9 3
Jul-21 2025 35% 20 22 10 4
Latest Data by Party Dem 32% 22 22 11 11 2
Latest Data by Party Ind 27% 32 17 17 1 5
Latest Data by Party Rep 30% 31 21 9 8 *
© DiSCOM ....oovvvvvevevcvevecececeiece s 30% 13 20 21 12 4
Sep-08 2025 30% 20 18 14 11 6
Aug-11 2025 35% 18 22 13 10 1
Jul-21 2025 30% 13 18 13 19 6
Latest Data by Party Dem 34% 5 19 27 15 -
Latest Data by Party Ind 30% 14 23 20 3 9
Latest Data by Party Rep 26% 23 19 13 14 5
© THIEAUS .....ooovvvevevevevercveceee s 29% 14 23 16 12 6
Sep-08 2025 25% 17 30 12 12 4
Aug-11 2025 27% 21 24 13 12 4
Jul-21 2025 26% 22 27 10 10 5
Latest Data by Party Dem 30% 13 27 9 18 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 17% 9 13 45 10 6
Latest Data by Party Rep 31% 19 22 15 5 8
© WHaLSADD ....ooovieeeeiesereeeveeeeeesis e ssssssss s sssssssnees 28% 13 26 13 14 6
Sep-08 2025 28% 10 21 15 19 7
Aug-11 2025 30% 14 16 12 21 7
Jul-21 2025 27% 13 20 13 19 8
Latest Data by Party Dem 28% 7 28 14 18 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 11 15 25 7 5
Latest Data by Party Rep 25% 20 27 9 12 7
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platform(s)?

Sep-08 2025

Aug-11 2025

Jul-21 2025

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

O BIUBSKY .....oooooeieeeeeceeesees s ssssnens
Sep-08 2025
Aug-11 2025
Jul-21 2025
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

D100. Are you:

DAGE. What is your age?

REGION. What state do you live in?

ALLOCRACE. To ensure a representative sample, please indicate your
race. [IF NOT HISPANIC/LATINO] For statistical purposes only, are you of

Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish origin? [BI-OR-MULTI RACIAL RESPONDENTS
ALLOCATED TO MULTIPLE RACES, PER SELF-REPORT; REFUSALS ALLOCATED

BY RACE ON FILE]

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
times a day aday week month Rarely  Never
25% 17 26 19 11 1
17% 15 29 14 18 6
20% 20 28 15 14 2
23% 20 27 14 15 2
32% 4 33 16 14 -
23% 14 18 31 11 3
20% 29 22 17 9 1
16% 15 26 20 20 3
29% 11 23 15 16 5
28% 10 15 26 19 3
12% 30 26 12 13 7
16% 14 25 22 20 3
- 26 37 18 19 -
21% 12 23 14 21 9
AMAN e 47%
A WOMAN....ciiiiiiiececeeeee ettt es s aeaeens 53
Self-deSCriDe. ... *
1829 o 17%
B0-B4 .o 25
B5BA oo 15
BBB4 .o e 16
B0 ettt 27
NOMEASE ... s 17%
MIAWESE ... 22
SOULN e e 39
WESE ..ot 22
Black/African AMEriCan ...........cccccvvvvvveieceeeereneeeeenes 15%
White/Caucasian 76
HiSpanic/Lating ..........c.ocueveeevrieeirieeeee s 11
Asian/Asian AMEriCaN .........ccevvvveeieeeeeerer s 5
Pacific ISIaNder ..........ccoveeieecceecece s -
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous .............. 2
Middle Eastern/North African ..........cccccevvvvevevevevneennnen. *
13T T -
VOL: -
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D303. [IF HISPANIC/LATINO] Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many
different countries. To what country or countries do you or your family

trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply.

D304. [IF BLACK/AFRICAN AMERICAN] People in America of African descent
have their roots in many different regions of the world. To what region of
the world do you or your family trace your ancestry? Please select all that

apply.

D305. [IF ASIAN/ASIAN AMERICAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER] Asian Americans,
Asians, and Pacific Islanders have their roots in many different countries.
To what country or countries do you or your family trace your ancestry?

Please select all that apply.

EDUCATION. What is the last grade of school or level of education you

completed?

............................................................................. 54%
...................................................................... 15
................................................................................ 5
............................................................................... 1
................................................................................ 1
......................................................................... 2
Dominican RepubliC...........covurireerirereec s 5
ECUBAON ... 1
El Salvador ..o 3
GUALEMAIA ......cvveece e -
HONAUIES ..o 1
o= =T U TR 1
Panama........cccocoeeieenieese s 3
Paraguay ........cccoeeveeeiessees s -
POIU ..o s -
SPAIN .o e 10
UFUQUAY ...t nseses -
VENEZUEIA.....coveeceeicteece e 3
Other COUNETY ... 2
Don't KNOW/NOL SUTE .......cevvverceeeee s 3
The Caribbean...........ccccvieinicccnece e 13%
ATTICA oo 52
Central AMECA. ......cocuivercieeeeeete e 6
SOUth AMEIICA ..o 6
Another region of the world .............ccocvveeiccceicicene, 6
Don't KNOW/NOE SUTE ..o 25
ChiNG oo 28%
4T - TR 14
PhilIDPINES ..o 12
VIBINAM ..o 9
KOTBA ...ttt s 17
JAPAN ... 6
PacCific ISIands..........c.coovveveiceeeccceeee e 4
OFhET et 11
Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE ....couvreiciieireieeeeeeiseiene 1
Did not complete high SChOOL .........cccverernceeeciriiniien. 3%
Graduated high SChOOl ..........ccccvvviviinirinerecene 24
Attended technical or vocational school..............ccccc....... 5
Attended some college but no degree..........ccccovvrviveenee 23
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 12
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 23

Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree
(MD, DMD, €1C.).......o.oooooeeeeeeeeeeeseesssseseccceeeeeeeeeeeseseses 10
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VH24. [IF ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN 2024] Thinking back, in the November 2024 Voted for Democrat Kamala Harmis ................ccoovves 43%
general election for President, who did you vote for? Or did you not vote in Voted for Republican Doald TAUMP ..o 44
that election? Voted for SOMeoNe €ISE .......cvvveveerieeercnieniereeienae 3
: Did NOt VOB ..o s 10

ALLOCATED HARRIS.......ooovooooeeerisseneeneeeeesesveissssssssssen 44%
ALLOCATED TRUMP .....oooovoveeeeeceseeeeeeeeeesesveeeesssssssee 45

PASTVOTEHISTORY. In thinking about how you have voted in elections Always voted for DEmOCrats................cuwwvevvvvvvvevereivininee 28%
since 2020, including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say Mostly voted for DEMOGTALS........vsvsvsesrsrsoseces 13

that vou: Voted more for Democrats, but have voted for some

you: RepUDIICANS ..o 5

LABORHH. Are you or is anyone in your household an active or retired
member of a labor union?

WORKTYPE. Which of the following best describes your current job or the
last job you had:

INSURANCE. Which of the following is your main source of health
coverage?

INCOME. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total
annual family income before taxes?

Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans.. 9
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some

DEMOCTALS ... 10
Mostly voted for Republicans ...........c.cccocuevvereeerernerennee 14
Always voted for Republicans .............cccocoeveveercrrernnnens 21
DEMOCRATS (NET) .ooeueereiereereeeneereeneeeeseeeesesssesseeneens 47%
REPUBLICANS (NET)....oveirieeeeceneereereereereeeeessserseeneens 45
YES, ME .ttt 8%
Yes, someone in my household ............ccccvvvevienirnnnns 5
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 1
NO ¢t 85
YES (NET) oo ssssesese e ssessesenens 15%
White collar, like at a desk in an office ..........cccoevvuvevenee. 35%
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory..... 29
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ..o e 17
Other type of job or field ..o, 6
Do not work or have not worked in the past.................... 12
Private insurance provided by your employer ................. 26%
Private insurance provided by your spouse, partner,

parent, or other family member ..........ccooonerrnrirninrennen. 7
Private insurance that you purchased yourself ............... 8
The government program Medicare ............cocveererienenee 33
Another government program such as Medicaid ............ 16
Veterans Administration, also known as the VA ............. 2
SOMELNING €ISE.....uvvveicieere e 1
Do not currently have health insurance...........cccccvvunee. 7
Less than $30,000.........ccceveveerervrreecineesesessessens 29%
$30,000 - $49,999 .....coovvie s 22
$50,000 - $59,999 .....coooivrri s 12
$60,000 - $74,999 .....covvvve s 9
$75,000 - $99,999 .....covvviii s 11
$100,000 - $149,999 .....ccooooveereee s 11
$150,000 - $199,999 .....ccoveveireeeeeee s 3

$200,000 aNd @DOVE.........oeveereeeeeeereeeee e 4
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MARITAL. What is your current marital/relationship status? MAITIEA ... 39%
WIAOWEA.......covviriiiecs i 7
DIVOICEA ... 17
SEPAAtEd ..o 2
Never married but in a relationship ..........ccccccocevveircennnne 10
Never married and SiNgle ..........coeverrnenenceercienes 24

HOME. Which one(s) is applicable to you right now?

D110. Are you a parent or guardian?

IDEOLOGYSR. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself
as:

IDEOREP. [IF REPUBLICAN] And when it comes to politics, do you generally
consider yourself to be a supporter of the MAGA movement, or not?

EMPLOY. What is your current employment status as of right now?

EMPLOYSELF. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent
contractor?

56%
35
7
4
1
Yes, of someone under 18 .........cocceeeeeeeeeceeeeeeeeenn 30%
Yes, of someone 18 or older .........ccceeeveeeeiieeeeeeeeenn, 33
NO et 41
YES (NET) oo sesseeese s esesssssenene 59%
Very beral........ccoceieicreccscece e 17%
Somewhat IDeral...........cocvvrrereirrenerrenerereseeeeeeneens 13
MOAETALE ... 35
Somewhat CONSErVative ...........coveeerreereereereereersererneeneens 19
VEry CONSEIVALIVE .......ccvvreeeieresscese s 16
LIBERAL (NET) ..o ieeeeeeeseeeeseeeeesseesessnens 30%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)...cveeereeeernereeneereereeseeeesseseeeneens 35
Yes, consider myself a supporter of the MAGA
MOVEMENL ... eoererereseeeeseeseee e ssesssesseeesessessessenens 55%
No, do not consider myself a supporter of the MAGA
MOVEMENL ...ttt 34
NOE SUFE ... 10
Employed full-ime ..o 40%
Employed part-time ... 10
Not employed, but looking for Work ...........c.cceeeeereeneennn. 10
REEIEd ... s 27
SUAENL ..o 2
HOMEMAKE ... s 8
OFNBT e 4
Self-employed/independent contractor............c...ceeeeeneen. 25%
Not self-employed/independent contractor..................... 75
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ECONSELFDESCRIBE. Would you use any of the following terms to describe
yourself? You may select as many as you like.

WEAINY ... 2%
Upper middle Class ... 8
MiddI ClasS.......c.oveeerereerieieeerese s 32
WOrKiNg Class .......ccvvueueerireieinincrese e 26
Lower middle Class...........cccoeveveveeeeeeeeeeeccee e 17
LOW INCOME ...ttt 21
PO ettt 12



